

**Coshocton County Engineer
OPWC Resurfacing Program 2018
Bid Tab**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	APPROXIMATE UNIT QUANTITIES		ITEM DESCRIPTION	Eng. Est. Unit	Eng. Est. Total	Melway Unit	Melway Total	Shelly Unit	Shelly Total	Small's Unit	Small's Total
1	251	1,510	sq. yds	partial depth repair, 5"	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$42.50	\$ 64,175.00		\$ -
2	254	26,111	sq. yds	pavement planing	\$ 2.50	\$ 65,277.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,111.00	\$2.40	\$ 62,666.40		\$ -
3	407	10,206	gal.	tack coat @ 0.05 gal./sq. yd.	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,453.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,370.80	\$1.95	\$ 19,901.70		\$ -
4	448, type 1	7,600	tons	1" leveling course	\$ 65.00	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 539,600.00	\$65.75	\$ 499,700.00		\$ -
5	407	6,869	gal.	tack coat @ 0.05 gal./sq. yd.- intermed.	\$ 2.20	\$ 15,111.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,364.20	\$1.95	\$ 13,394.55		\$ -
6	448, type 1	7,640	tons	1" surface course	\$ 68.00	\$ 519,520.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 542,440.00	\$65.75	\$ 502,330.00		\$ -
7	448, type 1	5,006	tons	1-½" surface course	\$ 68.00	\$ 340,408.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 355,426.00	\$63.75	\$ 319,132.50		\$ -
8	448, type 1	710	tons	1-½" surface course- virgin mix	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 50,410.00	\$74.00	\$ 52,540.00		\$ -
9	407	290	gal.	tack coat for approaches	\$ 2.20	\$ 638.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 522.00	\$1.95	\$ 565.50		\$ -
10	448, type 1	225	tons	surface course for drive approaches	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$65.75	\$ 14,793.75		\$ -
11	604	33	each	manholes, adj. to grade	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$725.00	\$ 23,925.00		\$ -
12	638	38	each	valve box, adj. to grade	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$335.00	\$ 12,730.00		\$ -
13	617	2,125	tons	limestone or RAP	\$ 35.00	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$32.00	\$ 68,000.00		\$ -
14	202	525	each	RPM removal	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$10.50	\$ 5,512.50		\$ -
15	621	525	each	RPM	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$21.00	\$ 11,025.00		\$ -
16	643	381	L.F.	stop bars	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,810.00		\$ -
17	643	1	each	RR crossing	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$840.00	\$ 840.00		\$ -
18	643	6.52	miles	4" center line	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15,005.76	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,084.00	\$1,565.00	\$ 10,203.80		\$ -
19	643	10.24	miles	4" edge lines	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,365.23	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 10,649.60		\$ -
20	643	550	L.F.	cross walk	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$6.25	\$ 3,437.50		\$ -
21	643	1	each	"School" markings	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$890.00	\$ 890.00		\$ -
22	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	\$ 5.02	\$ 85,751.70		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 82,500.00		\$ -
						\$ 1,833,338.68		\$ 1,807,701.50		\$ 1,782,722.80		\$ -
					2.8392%		1.4012%		Recommend Award		-100.0000%	

\$ 1,833,338.68